During the second half year ended 30 June 2022, the Group ceased to classify its interest held in Wai Kee as held for sale
since the criteria in HKFRS 5 “Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations” (“HKFRS 5”) were no
longer met. As such, the Group retrospectively as from the date of its classification as held for sale accounted for the
remaining interest held in Wai Kee as an associated company using equity method in accordance with HKAS 28
“Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures”.

The comparative figures in the consolidated income statement, the consolidated statement of comprehensive income and
consolidated statement of financial position have been restated accordingly to present the remaining interest held in Wai
Kee as if it was an associated company since December 2020.

24

1. Basis of preparation (Continued)

(c) Restatements of comparative figures (Continued)

The following table shows the adjustments recognised for each individual financial statement line item. Financial statement
line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

For the year ended 30 June 2021

 As previously
stated

Prior year
adjustments As restated

 HK$m HK$m HK$m

Consolidated income statement (extract)

Other income 262.7 (21.9) 240.8
Other losses, net (324.5) (56.5) (381.0)
Share of results of associated companies 465.3 45.4 510.7
Profit for the year attributable to:
  Shareholders of the Company 1,171.6 (20.1) 1,151.5
  Non-controlling interests 1,249.7 (12.9) 1,236.8

Consolidated statement of comprehensive
  income (extract)

Other comprehensive income
  Currency translation differences 13,362.4 33.0 13,395.4

As at 30 June 2021

 As previously
stated

Prior year
adjustments As restated

 HK$m HK$m HK$m

Consolidated statement of financial position
  (extract)

Assets
Interests in associated companies 13,877.5 379.2 14,256.7
Non-current assets classified as assets held
  for sale 6,370.0 (379.2) 5,990.8

Equity
Reserves
  Exchange reserves 8,681.8 20.1 8,701.9
  Retained profits 125,032.8 (20.1) 125,012.7

25

2. Revenues and segment information

Revenues recognised during the year are as follows:

  2022 2021
  HK$m HK$m

Revenues
 Property sales 17,369.6 22,581.6
 Property investment 4,823.5 4,700.7
 Roads 2,717.5 3,033.2
 Construction 25,759.1 22,074.0
 Insurance 12,371.6 9,639.3
 Hotel operations 823.5 807.6
 Others 4,347.9 5,396.8

 Total 68,212.7 68,233.2

The Executive Committee of the Company, being the chief operating decision-maker, determines and reviews the Group’s
internal reporting in order to assess performance and allocate resources. The operating segments are determined based